## PALMYRA DOWNTOWN & PUBLIC SAFETY DAY APPLICATION FOR SOLICITORS' LICENSE SATURDAY, May 4, 2024

(License from 9AM – 2 PM)

(Sponsored by The Borough of Palmyra, The Palmyra Police Department, The Palmyra Fire Department and The Palmyra Ambulance Association)

Contact Name:	Phone (Day):			
Business/Exhibitor/Vendor Name:				
Address:				
	Cell:			
Social Security #:	Date of Birth:			
Email:	Fax:			
The number of arrests or convictions for misder	meanors, crimes or violations of Municipal Ordinances:			
List the nature of the offenses for which arrested	d or convicted:			
Category (Circle One): /Crafter-Vendor/ /Non-F	Profit Raising Funds/ /Informational Non-Profit/ /Palmyra Business/			
Product Description (only those items listed wil	ll be permitted):			
("Silly String," shaving cream, cap guns are pro	hibited)			
Number of Spaces (Generous 10' x 1 0'):				
Total Amount Enclosed: \$	(check or money order only)			
also understands the terms of agreement and release	agree to sell only the items for which I have listed. The undersigned is event organizers, The Palmyra Event Committee, The Palmyra and The Palmyra Ambulance Association and Event hosts/sponsors ation of the event. No refunds.			
Signature	Date of Application			
OFFICIAL USE:  Event Committee:  Date Application Received:	Approved (Sign. Of Officer)			
Application Fee Paid:	_ Date Approved:			
	Defiled (Sign. Of Officer)			

## PALMYRA DOWNTOWN & PUBLIC SAFETY DAY APPLICATION PROCEDURES & TERMS OF AGREEMENT

Date: Saturday, May 4, 2024 (No Rain Date)
Time: 9 AM TO 2 PM – Check-in 7:30-8:45

Location: Broad Street & Cinnaminson Ave. Palmyra, NJ

Spaces: Generous 10' x 10'. Participants may purchase adjoining spaces upon request. Participants must

provide all supplies including tents, tables, chairs, etc.

## Fees:

# of Spaces	Tri-Boro* Crafters and Vendors	Outside Crafters and Vendors	Non-Profits Raising Funds	Informational Non-Profits
1 Space	\$35.00	\$50.00	\$35.00	Free
2 Spaces	\$70.00	\$90.00	\$70.00	Free

<sup>\*</sup>Tri-Boro Area (Cinnaminson, Palmyra and Riverton)

- Palmyra Businesses no charge for space.
- No alternative date in the case of inclement weather. No refunds if Palmyra Downtown & Public Safety Day is cancelled due to weather.
- All entrants must complete an application form and pay the appropriate fee by April 19, 2024.
- Rejections will be refunded full payment.
- Only those items listed on the application will be permitted. Event organizers reserve the right to refuse unacceptable items for display or sale.
- The event organizers also reserve the right to decline, prohibit or remove any exhibit which is deemed out of keeping with the character of Palmyra Day including persons, things, products, services, printed materials, conduct, alcohol, smoke, noise, etc.
- Set up will begin at 7:30 AM through 8:45 AM. Space assignments can be obtained at the Information Tent located at the intersection of Broad Street and Cinnaminson Avenue.
- All vehicles must be off the Festival area by 8:45 AM.
- Palmyra Downtown & Public Safety Day concludes at 2 PM at which time pack up must begin. It is MANDATORY to have Broad Street clear by 3:30 PM as Broad Street will reopen to traffic by 5 PM.
- All applicants will be required to present a Government Issued Photo ID at the Registration Tent on the morning of Palmyra Day before being assigned to your space(s).
- There are no guarantees of space locations.
- There are no requests or guarantees of product exclusivity.
- Palmyra Public Day Crafter/Vendor inquiries should be directed by email to the Palmyra Downtown and Public Safety Day Committee, <u>palmyraday@boroughofpalmyra.com</u>(mailing address: 20 W Broad Street, Palmyra, NJ 08065)
- Send content of ad for the program to <a href="mailto:palmyraday@boroughofpalmyra.com">palmyraday@boroughofpalmyra.com</a> by April 19, 2024.
- Please mail completed and signed application along with your check or money order (include fee for program ad
  if applicable) made payable to Palmyra Borough, 20 W Broad Street, Palmyra, NJ 08065

Email: palmyraday@boroughofpalmyra.com